
 
 

 August 2022 
 

To Chicago Trauma Community 
 
The Chicago Committee on Trauma (CCOT), a collaborative group of 
academic surgeons that promotes advocacy, quality, and education, is 
currently seeking new members. As a CCOT member, you will receive a 
quarterly newsletter and schedules for local trauma courses (ATLS, ASSET, 
ATOM), and admission to the CCOT Annual Meeting and Annual Resident / 
Student Research Paper Competition. You will also have the ability to affect 
change within the local community by addressing concerns through the 
CCOT board during their quarterly meetings.  
 
There are five membership classes: Active, ex-Officio, Advisory, Associate, 
and Physicians-in-Training.  Please see the attached descriptions and 
membership dues requirements. If interested, please request a letter of 
support from an active CCOT member who will subsequently serve as your 
sponsor. A list of active members is available upon request. While achieving 
a Fellow of the American College of Surgeons (FACS) status is not a 
requirement, it is encouraged prior to your application’s submission.  
 
Please forward any membership questions via e-mail to: 
dhampton2@surgery.bsd.uchicago.edu. 
 
Thank you. 
 
Respectfully, 

 

James Doherty, MD, MPH, FACS David Hampton, MD, MEng FACS 

Chairman, Chicago Committee on Trauma Co-Chair, Research Subcommittee 
American College of Surgeons Membership Committee 

 

Board of Directors 
James Doherty, MD, FACS 
Chair, CCOT 

James.doherty@aah.org  
 
Samuel Kingsley, MD, FACS 
CCOT Vice Chair, Quality Pillar 
Co-Chair, Research Subcommittee 
Samuel.kingsley@aah.org  

 
Sanja Nikolich, MD, FACS 
Vice-Chair, CCOT 
Chair, Education Pillar 
Sanja.nikolich@aah.org  
 
Leah Tatebe, MD, FACS 
Vice-Chair, CCOT 
Chair, Advocacy Pillar 
leah.tatebe@northwestern.edu  
 
Amy Stewart, MD, FACS 
Vice Chair, CCOT 
Co-Chair, Bleeding Control Course 
Amystewart578@yahoo.com 
 
Kimberly Joseph, MD, FACS 
Past Chair, CCOT 
kjtrauma@gmail.com 
 
David Hampton, MD 
Vice Chair, Membership, Research 
Subcommittee co-Chair 
Dhampton2@surgery.bsd.uchicago.edu 

 
Michael Anstadt, MD, FACS 
Co-Chair, Surgical Skills Subcommittee 
manstadt@lumc.edu  
 
Matthew Kaminsky, MD, FACS 
Co-Chair, Surgical Skills subcommittee 
mattkaminsky@gmail.com  
 
Timothy Plackett, DO, FACS 
Co-Chair, Surgical Skills Subcommittee 
tplackett78@gmail.com  
 
Anne Stey, MD, FACS 
Co-Chair Systems Sub-committee 
a.stey@nmh.org 
 
Nabil Issa, MD, FACS 
Co-Chair, CCOT Research sub-committee 
nissa@nmh.org 
 
Grace Chang MD, FACS 
Co-Chair, Bleeding Control Course 
gchang55@gmail.com 
 
Purvi Patel, MD, FACS 
Social Media &Website Sub-committee 
Purvi.p.patel@gmail.com   

 
Judith Brasic, RN 
Executive Coordinator 
judithbrasic@aol.com 
 
Rebecca Brasic Flores, RN 
ATLS Course Coordinator 
beckybrasicflores@yahoo.com 
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